

RESOLUTION

NUMBER	
--------	--

(RE: ADOPTION OF THE 2023 TOWN OF CORTLANDT BUDGET)

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandt has met at the time and place specified in the Notice of Public Hearing on the Preliminary Budget for 2023 and has heard all persons desiring to be heard thereon;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board does hereby ADOPT such Preliminary Budget as presented at the Public Hearing held on November 7, 2022; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Supervisor will deliver a warrant for the collection of the taxes authorized therein for the Town Budget and Special Districts including the Fire Districts to the Receiver of Taxes for collection, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such Budget, as so adopted, be entered in detail in the minutes of the proceedings of the Town Board.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT LAROUE ROSE SHATZKIN TOWN CLERK

Adopted December 5, 2022 At a Special Meeting Held at Town Hall



RESOLUTION

NUMBER	
NUMBER	

(RE: ADOPTION OF THE LIBRARY BUDGET)

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandt does hereby adopt the 2023 Library Budget.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT LAROUE ROSE SHATZKIN TOWN CLERK

Adopted on December 5, 2022 At a Special Meeting Held at Town Hall